NOTICE OF CALL FOR SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE

NOTICE, pursuant to Section 2.08.040 of the Village of Riverdale Municipal Code, a special meeting of the Village of Riverdale Board of Trustees is hereby called for June 14, 2024, at 10:00 a.m., in the Village Board Chambers at 157 West 144th Street, Riverdale, Illinois 60827. The special meeting on June 14, 2024 will be for consideration of: (1) – An Ordinance Authorizing a Collective Bargaining Agreement by and between the Village of Riverdale and South Eastern Lodge Number 06, Illinois Fraternal Order Of Police Labor Council; and (2) An Ordinance of the Village of Riverdale, Cook County, Illinois Amending Title Two of the Riverdale Municipal Code Pertaining to Administrative and Personnel Practices. The agenda for the June 14, 2024 Special Board Meeting of the Village of Riverdale Board of Trustees is attached hereto for public review. Thank you.

Dated: June <u>11</u>, 2024.

Lawrence Jackson Village President, Village of Riverdale